## 503842839 05/25/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3889487

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name			Execution Date
GREGORY P. MARCOE						03/08/2010
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	HEALT	HEALTH CARE SAFETY INNOVATIONS, INC.				
Street Address:	4087 C	4087 OLD PINE TRAIL				
City:	MIDLA	MIDLAND				
State/Country:	МІСНІ	GAN				
Postal Code:	48642					
Property Typ	be		Number			
Property Typ	be		Number			
Property Typ Application Number		144519				
Application Number	:	144519				
	:					
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil	: E DATA Il be sent to	(330)6 o the e-	996 66-2561 <i>mail address first; if that is</i>			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	: E DATA Il be sent to	(330)6 o the e- d; if tha	996 66-2561 mail address first; if that is it is unsuccessful, it will be			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(330)6 o the e- d; if tha mary@	996 66-2561 <i>mail address first; if that is</i>			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e:	(330)6 o the e- d; if tha mary@ ALVIN	996 66-2561 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> It is unsuccessful, it will be Prockhillpatents.com			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e:	(330)66 <b>o the e-</b> <b>d; if tha</b> mary@ ALVIN P.O. B	996 66-2561 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be</i> Prockhillpatents.com T. ROCKHILL			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e:	(330)6 o the e- d; if tha mary@ ALVIN P.O. B BATH,	996 66-2561 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be</i> Prockhillpatents.com T. ROCKHILL OX 1283			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	(330)66 o the e- d; if tha mary@ ALVIN P.O. B BATH,	996 66-2561 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be</i> Prockhillpatents.com T. ROCKHILL OX 1283 OHIO 44210			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	(330)66 <i>o the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> mary@ ALVIN P.O. B BATH, 1 <i>1</i>	996 66-2561 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be</i> Prockhillpatents.com T. ROCKHILL OX 1283 OHIO 44210 MM-2-C			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	(330)66 <i>o the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> mary@ ALVIN P.O. B BATH, /	296 66-2561 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be</i> prockhillpatents.com T. ROCKHILL OX 1283 OHIO 44210 MM-2-C ALVIN T. ROCKHILL			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	(330)66 <i>o the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> mary@ ALVIN P.O. B BATH, /	296 66-2561 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> Prockhillpatents.com T. ROCKHILL OX 1283 OHIO 44210 MM-2-C ALVIN T. ROCKHILL alvin t. rockhill/			

14/451,996 08/05/2014

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

TSS22010

Whereas, Gregory P. Marcoe of Midland, Michigan, USA, hereafter referred to as applicant, has invented certain new and useful improvements in APPARATUS FOR SECURING A TRACHEAL TUBE OR THE LIKE TO A PATIENT

for which an application for a United States Provisional Patent Application was filed on February 16, 2010 having an Application Serial Number of 61/338,205

Whereas, Health Care Safety Innovations, Inc. of Midland, Michigan, USA, here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 4087 Old Pine Trail, Midland, Michigan 48642, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of my ownership interest in Health Care Safety Innovations Inc., and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and worldwide and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted descendent therefrom in the United States and worldwide, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and transfer not been made.

kn h Executed this day of 2010 at Midland, Michigan

State of Michigan County of Midland

SS: ١

Signature

Before me personally appeared said Gregory P. Marcoe

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

day of 2010. day of // ( MUMMAN A E HO, O NOTAPL COUNTY INTERNAL AUBLIC COUNTY INTERNAL

Linda E. Holder, Notary Public State of Michigan, County of Michigand My Commission Expires 8/2/2012 Acting in the County of

RECORDED: 05/25/2016